
             St. Teresa’s Primary School 
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                    PRINCIPAL:  Mrs. Sinead Mc Court    
                     
                    Tel:  028 37 507397 
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_________________________________________________________________________________

       

Dear Parents,                                                                                      8th September 2022                                                 

The following is an update of school events and activities for this school year:-  

Healthy Kidz Movement 

PE Sessions with Mark Mc Kinley commencing on Tues. 13th Sept. to 
Tues. 13th Dec. £19.50 paid on the following App-PE - Healthy Kidz 
(healthy-kidz.com)  Discount Code 48XZC3F4 for 3 children. 

 

Instrumental Lessons 

Musical Tuition for P.3 to P. 7 pupils, Pupils can learn to play either the Violin, 
Ukulele or Guitar during weekly music lessons & work towards a music 
qualification. The lessons are an addition to the curriculum so will include a 
cost for the year. If you would like your child to begin or continue these 
lessons this year please contact Mrs Mc Court by Monday 12th September. 

Relax Kids Programme Health & Well-Being Sessions with Joanne Callan commencing on 
Friday 16th September – Further information to follow. 

Beginning of Year Mass Wednesday 21st September at 10am in St. Teresa’s Church, 

Tullyherron. All parents & Carers are invited to attend.   

First Holy Communion-

Enrolment Ceremony 

 

Saturday 1st October in St Malachy’s Ballymoyer at 7.00pm for All 
Primary 4 Pupils and Parents. 

Halloween Holidays Monday 31st October – Friday 4th November 2022 (Inclusive) 

Flu Vaccination Monday 5th December, Parent consent forms completed by this date. 
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Christmas Pantomime Monday 12th December in the Armagh Theatre “Cinderella”-Further 

information will follow. 

Christmas Holidays  Begin on Wednesday 21st December @ 10.30 am – Wednesday 4th 

January (Inclusive) School re-opens on Thursday 5th January 2023 

Mid-Term Break Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February 2023 (Inclusive)  School 

re-opens on Monday 20th February 2023 

St. Patrick’s Celebrations 

 

Friday 17th March 2023   

Easter Holidays Begin on Holy Thursday 6th April @ 10.30 am – Friday 14th April  

(Inclusive) School re-opens on Monday 17th April 2023 

1st May Bank Holiday & 2nd 

Bank Holiday  

Monday 1st and Tuesday 2nd May & Monday 29th and Tuesday 30th 

May 2023 

First Holy Communion 

 

Sunday 7th May 2023 - All Schools – Location to be confirmed 

Confirmation 

 

Sunday 14th May – All Schools – Location to be confirmed.  

Summer Holidays  

 

Thursday 30th June at 10.30am. 

 

 


